ANSTICE Edward

Born: 19 Feb 1871 Nelson, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1944 (73) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Masterton, NZ cemetery

Father: John Snook Anstice 1829 - 1917
Mother: Emily Brake 1831 - 1884
Married: 17 Oct 1900 Wellington, NZ
O'BRIEN Mary

Born: 5 May 1873 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 6 Jul 1923 (50) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Masterton, NZ cemetery

Father: Patrick O'Brien 1843 - 1925
Mother: Bridget Farrell 1851 - 1919
Children:

Anstice Olive

Born: 28 Jul 1901 Nelson, NZ
Died: 12 Dec 1904 (3) Nelson, NZ
Buried:

Anstice Eva Emilie

Born: 14 Dec 1907 Wellington, NZ
Died: 4 Aug 1981 (74) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Tauranga, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Divorced 7 Oct 1937

Married: (1) 9 Jul 1928 Masterton, NZ

Jeffery Harry

Born: 14 Feb 1904 Weymouth, Dorset, England
Died: 22 Oct 1970 (66) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Divorced 7 Oct 1937

Married: (2"%) 8 Nov 1937 Tauranga, NZ
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Prime Phillip Ellismere Cuthbert

Born: 7 May 1916 Otorohanga, NZ

Died: 8 Dec 2010 (94)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ cemetery, Cremated
WW?2 Ballot

Anstice Muriel (Edith)

Born: 23 Feb 1913

Died: 2 Mar 2001 (88)

Buried: Manukau, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Married: 25 Sep 1937

Donald Rhys George

Born: 23 Jan 1912 Masterton, NZ

Died:

Buried:

Anstice Unnamed

Born: 12 Jun 1914

Died: 12 Jun 1914 (0)

Buried:

Property:

Edward

Railway Block 3, Lot 22, Queen St 1898

Railway Block 3, Lot 23, Queen St 1898

NOTES:

Brother of Henry

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

AP0001

Edward
Levin Baker
Nelson Baker
Masterton Baker Masterton
Levin Baker Levin
Masterton Baker Masterton

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Retired
Retired
Retired

Mary

Married
Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1963

1935
1938
1946
1949
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

AP0001

Phillip Prime

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic
Garage Prop.
Co Manager
Proprietor
Garage Prop.
Retired
Retired

Harry Jeffery

St Albans

Printer

Rhys Donald

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga

Shop Asst
Shop Asst
Shop Asst
Shop Asst
Factory Wkr
Asbestos Wkr
Asbestos Wkr
Retired
Retired

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga

Eva

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Muriel

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



