ANSTICE Edward

Born: Died: Buried:	19 Feb 1871 11 Jun 1944 (73) Masterton, NZ cemetery	Nelson, NZ Masterton, NZ
Father: Mother:	John Snook Anstice Emily Brake	1829 - 1917 1831 - 1884

Married: 17 Oct 1900 Wellington, NZ

O'BRIEN

Mary

Born: Died: Buried:	5 May 1873 6 Jul 1923 (50) Masterton, NZ cemetery	Christchurch, NZ Masterton, NZ
Father:	Patrick O'Brien	1843 - 1925
Mother:	Bridget Farrell	1851 - 1919

Children:

Anstice	Olive	
Born:	28 Jul 1901	Nelson, NZ
Died:	12 Dec 1904 (3)	Nelson, NZ
Buried:		

Anstice	Eva Emilie		
Born:	14 Dec 1907	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	4 Aug 1981 (74)	Tauranga, NZ	
Buried:	Tauranga, NZ cemetery, Cremated		
	Divorced 7 Oct 1937		

Married: (1 st) 9 Jul 1928		Masterton, NZ
Jeffery Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Harry 14 Feb 1904 22 Oct 1970 (66) Divorced 7 Oct 1937	Weymouth, Dorset, England Christchurch, NZ
Married: (2	nd) 8 Nov 1937	Tauranga, NZ

Prime	Phillip Ellismere Cuthbert		
Born:	7 May 1916	Otorohanga, NZ	
Died:	8 Dec 2010 (94)		
Buried:	Tauranga, NZ cemeter WW2 Ballot	ry, Cremated	

AnsticeMuriel (Edith)Born:23 Feb 1913Died:2 Mar 2001 (88)

Died:	2 Mar 2001 (88)
Buried:	Manukau, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Married: 25 Sep 1937

Donald	Rhys George	
Born:	23 Jan 1912	Masterton, NZ
Died:		
Buried:		

Anstice	Unnamed
Born:	12 Jun 1914
Died:	12 Jun 1914 (0)
Buried:	

Property:

Edward

Railway Block 3, Lot 22, Queen St	1898
Railway Block 3, Lot 23, Queen St	1898

NOTES:

Brother of Henry

Electoral Rolls:

Edward				Mary
1896	Levin	Baker		
1900	Nelson	Baker		
1911	Masterton	Baker	Masterton	Married
1914	Levin	Baker	Levin	Married
1919	Masterton	Baker	Masterton	Married
1928	Masterton	Retired		
1935	Masterton	Retired		
1938	Masterton	Retired		

Phillip Prime

1938	Tauranga	Mechanic		
1946	Tauranga	Mechanic	Tauranga	Married
1949	Tauranga	Mechanic	Tauranga	Married
1954	Tauranga	Mechanic	Tauranga	Married
1957	Tauranga	Garage Prop.	Tauranga	Married
1963	Tauranga	Co Manager	Tauranga	Married
1969	Tauranga	Proprietor	Tauranga	Married
1972	Tauranga	Garage Prop.	Tauranga	Married
1978	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
1981	Tauranga	Retired		

Harry Jeffery St Albans Printer 1963

Rhys Donald

1935	Masterton	Shop Asst		
1938	Masterton	Shop Asst	Masterton	Married
1946	Masterton	Shop Asst	Masterton	Married
1949	Masterton	Shop Asst	Masterton	Married
1963	Pakuranga	Factory Wkr	Pakuranga	Married
1969	Pakuranga	Asbestos Wkr	Pakuranga	Married
1972	Pakuranga	Asbestos Wkr	Pakuranga	Married
1978	Pakuranga	Retired	Pakuranga	Married
1981	Pakuranga	Retired	Pakuranga	Married

Eva

Muriel